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WHERE DO | FIND....?

EECA Contact List Page
Annual General Meeting Page
Hall Rental Information Page
Senior Halloween & Haunted Hall Page
Halloween Family Dance Page
Christmas Market Page
Bingo Information Page
Seniors News Page
Evergreen Skate Rink Hiring Page
Membership Page
Crib, Dart and Ceramic Information Page
Senior Grey Cup Tickets Page
Evergreen Garden Program Page
New Years Eve Pre Ad Page
Advertisement EECA Page
Evergreen Community Map Page
Calendar BACK COVER

We want to hear from you! FECA EVENT DATES

As many of you are aware we hold Ceramics 16th & 30th October at 6:30 pm

various events throughout the year in the )
Annual General Meeting October 17th

Community. We want to hear from the

residents any ideas for events. What at 7:00 pm
can we do to create more participation al 6 pm
from you our residents? Garden (lub 24th October at 6:30 pm

Adult Crib Thursday Evenings
Haunted Hall & Senior Halloween, plus BBQ
5:30 pm

You can email, text or call:
Sharon 780-782-7653

Email: president@eeca.ca
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Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Memberships
Facilities Director
Fund Development
Civics Director
Programs Director

Seniors Liaison
Youth Centre Liaison
Sports Rep
Newsletter Editor
Resources

City of Edmonton
Health Link
Emergency
Parkbridge
Parkbridge

Edmonton Police

ISSIOI

Name

e - VOLUNTEER=
COMMUNITY S
CONTRIBUTIONw : ETEAMWORK
ASSISTED,: OPERSON
Position
President

Sharon Banks

Shirley Van Doorn
Ann Friesen

Al Innes

Amy London

Linda Scott

Dave Herwander
Margaret Verhagen
Annette Snoddon

Al Innes
Amy London
Brendan White

Ann Friesen

Office Enquiries
Emergencies

Non-emergencies

NTACTS

Email

president@eeca.ca

vicepresident@eeca.ca
secretary@eeca.ca
treasurer@eeca.ca
memberships@eeca.ca
facilities@eeca.ca
herwanderrichard@yahoo.ca
verhagenma@gmail.com
asnoddon@hotmail.com

treasurer@eeca.ca
Bingo.brave@gmail.com
Yardpirates.yeg@gmail.com

secretary@?eeca.ca

Contact list of

Community League Board

Members and other important

listings

Phone

780-782-7653

780-643-9582
780-250-9870
587-372-8110
780-995-3304
780-722-4784
780-405-2594
825-343-9131
780-935-2854

587-372-8110
780-995-3304
587-645-7720
See secretary

211
780-412-4500

811

911
780-472-9777

1-888-668—5486

780- 423 4567
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vergreen

Edmonwn The Annual General Meeting For the
R ) oo se=eseer Fygrgreen Community Association

is scheduled to take place on Monday.
October 17th at the Community Hall — Annyal
(in the commercial centre) at 7:00 pm.

General
All members are greatly encouraged

to come out and attend. Meeting

v

Included on the Agenda will be:

¢ Approval of Minutes from the previous Annual General Meeting

*

Reports from the Executive and Program Directors
¢ Presentation of the Treasurer’s Annual Financial Statements and the Audited Report

¢ Election of Officers: If you are interested or you know of anyone who maybe interested in running for one of these positions,
please notify the Secretary or President in writing via email. secretary@eeca.ca or president@eeca.ca. A complete list of eligible
candidates will be presented to the attending Member on October 17th at the Annual General Meetings. If wish to obtain a copy
the Job Description please contact secretary@eecaa.ca.

The following positions that are open for election at the October 17th meeting:
A. Vice President (2 year term)

B. Treasurer (2 year term)

Q]

Civics (2 year term)
D. Program Director (2 year term)

E. Communications Director (2 year term)

**All Members attending to vote must have memberships to EECA prior to the meeting. Memberships will
NOT be sold at AGM!
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| EVERGREEU COMMUNITY HALL REUTAL |

——

Our Hall is available to rent for
any occasion.

Rates:

+ $400 for Friday, Saturday or Sunday

] For mo!'e with bartender
information:
+ Damage deposit is required
Eé“:"’ Contact Sharon Banks for more
eecallshaw.ca information. She will be happy to

Call: 780-473-6962 |8ive you more details.

And leave a

message and a You can text or call 780-782-7653
Board member will or
returned. Email:

president@eeca.ca




Come out and vis
Seniors on Halloy
o0 some Trick or
Treating!!!

There will be lots of

S00dies!!

The Evergreen Community
Haunted Hall on Monday,
31st October!

Come check it out and see
what we have , there will
be lots of special surprises!!

Something for all ages to
njoy!!
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We will again be having a Christmas Market
Sunday, November 6th, 2022

at Community Hall from
11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

There will be a vast variety of Vendors

If you have a small business and want to do the Christmas market, for registration &
all enquiries call Ann Friesen 780-203-7055 or email anfrie60@outlook.com

Table fee: $15 for all vendors

Mobile Home Furnace and Air Conditioning Experts

eFurnace Replacement Experts

Update to a Safer Efficient furnace
80% & 95% efficient models
Free Estimates

. e ===
eAir Conditioning Experts
Beat the Heat this Summer =5 |
Free Estimates

eFurnace Repair Experts
Prompt Courteous Service
We warranty all our parts and labor
We repair all furnace brands including:
Coleman - Interterm - Miller - Beach

24 Hour Emergency Service

—N—

e ™

— 780.449.4761
s glbhtg@gmail.com

GLOBAL L Accreoiten www.globalheating.ca

HEATING Y e

SERVICES



mailto:glbhtg@gmail.com
http://www.globalheating.ca

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED! WE NEED YOU!!!

Bingo and Casino events provide the funds to allow Evergreen Community Association
non-profits to continue offering programs and events to the residents of Evergreen Community.
EECA needs you!! Contact: Dave Herwander at herwanderrichard@yahoo.ca or 780-405-2594

For Tafey Bingos contact : Al Innes treasurer@eeca.ca or 587-372-8110 at to help.

The EECA provides the Evergreen Community with a variety of events throughout the year, if you
would like to volunteer for an event or sit on a committee we would love to hear
from you. Contact Sharon @ 780-782-7653 or email president@eeca.ca.

EECA 2022 Bingo Dates

Saturday, October 22nd 2022—Aft - Kensington
Sunday, November 6th 2022—Aft—Kensington
Friday, November 18th 2022—Aft/Eve—Fort Road

TAFEY 2022 Bingo Dates

g B S BOE Newsletter Advertising

"%2"“6 ’=‘"‘§%¢§MAB.KE,.WN§wvsnnse =
ADVERTISING =~ GuideCines & Rates

In an effort to ensure that all ads are placed in the newsletters and that they are distributed in a

timely manner ALL ad’s must be received on or before the 15th of each month for the following

months distribution. All ads MUST be emailed to secretary@eeca.ca in jpeg format . (If you are

unable to send in Jpeg format please use PDF). If ads are not received to the above email by the
15th they will not be placed in the newsletter.

Full Page Ad B/W - Ad Size 8 1/2” wide x 11” height $100
1/2 Page Ad B/W - Ad Size 8 1/2” wide x 5 1/2” height $50
1/4 Page Ad - Ad Size - 4 1/4” wide x 5 1/2” height $25
Classified Ad’s - Rear Inside Business Card Size or smaller Free for Residents




Evergreen Seniors
Program News

The Seniors extend a “Welcome to all Seniors 50+ and
up”, to come join us anytime. During the week days from
—Z 9:00 AM until noon for coffee and a treat, some company,

play shuffleboard or a game of pool!

We invite Seniors to come out on Wednesday evenings from 7:00 PM to 9:00 PM for
Bingo and on Friday evening 7:00 to 9:00 pm for Crib. Its an enjoyable evening of fun!!
Check calendar for schedule of events.

Our next General Meeting will be held on Wednesday October 5th 2022 and our

We will be going out for dinner to JB’s on 118th Ave on October 11th at 6:00 pm. Please
sign up on the bulletin board so that we know how many are coming, so that we can
reserve a space.

Seniors will be selling the Grey Cups Tickets in late September, so please keep an eye
out for them.

Seniors will be having their Annual Halloween Event on Halloween for the young ones,
so Seniors please start bringing your goodies in.

Seniors Calendar: Oct 14th Oct 29th

Oct 5th Crib 7:00 pm Crib 7:00 pm

General Meeting 6:30 pm

Crib 7 pm Oct 19th Oct. 31st
Oct 7th Senior Bingo 7:00 pm Halloween Handout 5:00 pm
Crib 7 pm

Oct 21st
Oct 11th Crib 7:00 pm Seniors next General meeting will
IB’s 6:00 pm be on Wednesday, October 5th at
Oct 12th Oct 26th e30 PN
Bingo 7:00 pm Bingo 7:00 pm

All Seniors members welcome!

10



Edmonton Evergreen -
Community Association !J
Evergreen Rink Staff Hiring

We will be taking applications for the positions
of rink manager, 2 skate attendants and
2 ice makers for 2022-2023 skating season.

Those interested please email resume to:
secretary@eeca.ca or president@eeca.ca.

Deadline for submitting Resumes will be the
15th November 2022

PEAK TO PAD SECURITY

All your home security needs, contolled from your phone!
We install new, or service your existing alarms & cameras.

Ask us about smart devices like:

Lights
Thermostats
Door Locks
Video Doorbells
...and more

Special pricing for Evergreen residents. Local professional monitoring plans available.
Contact Matt for a free in-home consultation:

www.peaktopad.com

info@peaktopad.com (780)860_3 782

11



Sharon 11 listings
Banks < sold in the last >
6 Months
M[As]

m MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE® _\/
REALTOR®

PRICE REDUCED

#632 Evergreen Drive
$56,900 (1987)
New roof , Siding , hardwood flooring
2 bed/1 bath 835 sq ft

Let’s get your home SOLD!!

Trust your knowledgeable neighbourhood
Manufactured/Mobile home expert!
Call me today for your FREE Comprehensive
Market Evaluation!

~»80-782-SOLD (7653)

R

i+ MaxWell
Jn\t.':l 3 e

*Not intended to solicit properties already listed for sale or buyers under contract.

12



Memberships

*Free access to Outdoor Skating Rink *Canada Day *Socials Events
*Evergreen Senior Program (Bingo. Crib, Coffee, & game of Pool) *Community Events in Fall/Spring
*Community Market/Garage Sale **Programs for Families (Yoga, Crafts & Zumba)

*Evergreen Garden Program *New Years Eve *Adult Games (Crib & Darts) *Ceramics

*Free Swim Access @ Clareview Rec Centre and more!!

Purchase your 2022—2023 |Cost: Single Person or Senior $10

Memberships, Senior Couple $10

Which are now available!
Single Parent w/Single Child  $15

FREE: skating on our Community rink, Family $20
Access to EECA programs and activities for
the whole family Contact Amy at bingo.braves@gmail.com

for information
Access to Sports Programs throughout the

City and in Evergreen

- K
S = .

EECA Programs

Registration is on 12th October 2022
at 7 pm

On Thursday evenings weekly at 7 pm at the Evergreen
Community Hall. Everyone is welcome to drop in and

have some great fun!!

5

Runs every second Sunday evening at 6:30pm - 8:30 pm at the : g:besidgwh,h
e g3
Evergreen Senior Centre. Everyone is welcome to drop in and have y

some great fun!!

13



THE SENIORS WOULD LIKE TO THANK
ALL THOSE THAT DROPPED OFF

¥ BOTTLES FOR THEIR BOTTLE DRIVE!

THANK YOU TO AL INNES, BARB BOURDAGE AND ANN
FRIESEN FOR SUPERVISING THE BOTTLE DRIVE!t THANK
YOU TONY FRIESEN FOR TAKING BOTTLES TO THE DEPOT
FOR US!!

BOTTLE DRIVE M&»

-J-‘"-
- S

clINDD .,
1 YNNG
D |

genior Annual Grey Cup Tickets

SENIORS WILL BE DOING THEIR ANNUAL GREY CUP
TICKETS FOR THE CHRISTMAS HAMPERS!

SENIORS WILL BE AROUND SELLING THEM IN OCTOBER!

- DIAMOND HEATING
<& AIR CONDITIONING LTD.

RYAN KEANE Specializing in Mobile Homes

s» Furnace Replacements

We carry most parts on hand @ Air Con dm.o b )
so if your furnace goes down, «» Sales, Service & Installation

we will get it fixed right away! «» Residential & Commercial

Coleman, Intertherm, Miller, Beach & More

Ph. 780.929.2422

\to the experts  info@diamondheating.com

Heating & Air Conditioni

14



Evergieen Ganden Puogram [/

“\vt

The Evergreen Garden Program has been in the 'S

o

——

Evergreen Community for 20+ years. It is a
Group of gardeners most of whom reside within Evergreen

Community. We welcome members to join our program. So if your
are interested in learning more about gardening, or you are an
avid gardener we would love to have you join. We are open to
gardeners age 12 and up!!

The Evergreen Garden Program meets every 3rd Monday of the
month at the Evergreen Community Hall at 6:30 pm

The program does garden related crafts, has speakers, hold plant
sales, trade ideas, have discussions, and much more throughout
the year! We learn about the nature and trade seeds or plants.

Our annual membership for the program is $10 for the year and
you must have an Evergreen Community Association membership
to join the program.

If you are interested in joining, contact EECA at 780-473-6962 and
ask for Ann Friesen or email secretary@eeca.ca

15



COME RING IN THE NEW YEAR
AT EVERGREEN COMMUNITY HALL
(16700—10 ST)

Dinner & Dance

Sunday, December 31, 2022
Q;Q 6 P.M. to 1 A.M.

% Tickets: $30 per person for members
or $35 for non-members

You can get tickets from any Board member or call the EECA Office
(780-473-6962) and leave your info. Tickets will go on sale in October!

everqreeu Geassiﬁeds: To have your ad appear in our newsletter,

email to “secretary@eeca.ca” before 15th of each month, do not call. Space is
set aside (at no charge) for residents of Evergreen to advertise ONE AD per
person if they want to sell or give away or to advertise their services. Space is
limited and is based on first come first served. If you wish to have two
advertisements then you will be billed for the second one.

16



ALBERTA MOBILE HOME SALES

“Focusing exclusively on selling manufactured homes since 1975”
We Offer a No Charge Evaluation and Consultation. We get Results! Realtor.ca Access Available!
SE—— 1T | ————

.. r )

JUST SOLD PENDING SALE
383 Evergreen 203 Evergreen 2 Evergreen
$65,900

We wish you and your family a very happy Thanksgiving! If
you are thinking of selling your home please give us a call!

TAMMY SUTER VERN SCHMIDT
780-264-7921 780-699-6969
Email:tammy@albertahomes.ab.ca Email:vern@albertahomes.ab.ca

www.albertahomes.ab.ca

17
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o RE/MAX

RE/MAX \ 4 River City

Each Office Independently Owned And Operated

YOUR HOME... i SaaERlRl” & MY PRIORITY!
’nVeSf
: or,
Frst T Bobyg,
\-\ome Buye" Q y BoOm o

Steve Jones

Your Experienced Mobile Home REALTOR!

Upsizing or Downsizing?Buying or Selling?
Call or Text Me Today 780-554-4995

CLUB
MEMBER

2021

*Not intended to solicit properties already listed for sale or buyers under contract®
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat¢
1
Senior Crib
7 pm
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Ceramics Senior General | EECA Crib Senior Crib
6:30 pm Mtg 7pm P
6:30 pm
Senior Bingo ; 14
7 pm n’ )
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Senior Dinner Seniors Bingo EECA Crib ?e’r‘;or Crib
Outing 7 pm 7 pm P
6 pm . /\/v
: S RV
16 17 EECA 18 19 20 22
Ceramics Senior EECA Crib Senior Crib Halloween
6:30 Bingo 7 pm 7 pm 7pm Family
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Dance
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 6 pm
7:00 pm = /KY\ L2l
H}i 10
o ()
23 24 Garden 25 26 27 28 29
Program
6:30 pm Senior Bingo EECA Crib Senior Crib
7 pm 7 pm 7pm

30

Halloween
Night
31

Fdmoniton Ebvergsreen Cormmunity Association will no longer be delivering Newsletter
door to door. We will be placing the newsletier on our Website and Facebook page.

Will be available for pick up at Senior Centre, Comumunity Fall, Fverereen Store, EFv-
ergreen Dharmacy., Fappy Dizza and Parkbridee office.
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